
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATEGENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
NO. 16 llE'C :I 2 2lJliPUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS- 06P-99037 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

150 S ace Center Loop, Lee's Summit, Missouri 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Space Center Kansas City, Inc. 

whose address is 1500 West GeoSpace Drive 


Independence,1\10 64056 


hereinafter called the Lessor. and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended. , as follo)NS: 


The printed word "effective" immediately above was deleted prior to signature by either party. 

I. Upon completion of the build-out and occupancy by the Government, the Lessor hereby leases to the 
Government a maximum of 72,500 additional rentable square feet of expansion space described in exhibit "A" 
which is attached hereto and made part of the lease. The actual square feet will be mutually determined and 
established with a Supplemental Lease Agreement upon acceptance of the space by the Government. The space will 
be occupied by for Stack room N, and built out to specifications contained in the "National 
Record Center scope ofwork" which is attached hereto and made part of the lease. The common area factor for 
space under this lease is 1.0, Rentable sf= Usable sf. 

2. The architectural and engineering firm ofASCG, who provided exhibit "A", will provide building design and 

construction management services, and coordinate with the Lessor's construction staff to insure compliance with 

• requirements, and local building codes. 

3. Based on a maximum of72,500 rentable square feet ,the Government will pay the Lessor annual rent on Stack 

room N as follows: 


Annual Shell: $358,875.00 or $4.95/SF (includes $.40/SF to be applied to property tax obligations defined in 
SLA6) 

Operating rent: $210,698.97 (amount includes CPI adjustments through 10/15/05 or $2.9061926/SF and is 
subject to future adjustments) 

(See attached Sheet 2A, Exhibit "A", & Scope of Work) 

All other tenns and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 


(TW.J 

Z:oq µv 6'i'P56 · 
(Addrrl"} 

(Off1eia/ Titk) 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7...tl7) 

BY 

!£tit? /,J /.tP5e&- D.e. 

General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service 
East Leasing Services Branch 
Contracting Officer 



4. Paragraph 4 of the said lease as amended is further amended to add the following: The Stack Room IV space 
added under this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) may be terminated in whole or part effective on or after 
midnight October 15, 2015, by giving at least 120 days' notice in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue 
after the effective date of mailing. On or after October 15, 2015, ifStack Room IV is terminated, Stack Rooms 
I, II, and III must be terminated concurrently. All other termination rights under this lease remain in full force 
and effect for all other space. 

5. The Base Cost of Services remains $2.45461502 per rentable square foot (or $177,959.59 based on a maximum 
rentable square feet for Stack room IV of72,500) with the base year remaining at 10/1999. 

6. The above rental amounts assume the maximum square feet of 72,500 for Stack room IV which will be 
determined by SLA upon acceptance ofthe space as noted in paragraph I above, and should the square feet be less, 
the rental amounts will be adjusted according to the actual square feet delivered. 

7. Upon acceptance of the space by the Government, the above rental amounts will be added to the current annual 
rent and documented by an SLA 

8. The Lessor will provide as part ofthe rental rates for the entire space the following maintenance items that will 

be incorporated into the schedule of periodic services to the Government. 


I. 	 Monthly (10 months only) carpet cleaning of the main hallway. 
2. 	 Removal and replacement of twenty-three each 85% filters in-HVAC units, once every ;;fjfMl/./;6 

months. ~ µ"'­

The cost of the above two (2) services is $17 ,315 annually and will be added to the new base cost of services when 

established upon acceptance of the space and documented in an SLA. 


9. The Lessor will be paid a Jump sum amount of $250,000 to provide, install, and maintain tenant specific sprinkler 

and fire alarm upgrades upon inspection and acceptance by the Government. 


Sheet2A 
INITIALS: /.-{/\.........& ~ Lease No. GS-06P-99037 

L~~nt SLA #16 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO99037-SLA-16-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



